PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Change of Address of Assignee			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
BCE INC		06/27/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	BCE INC					
Street Address:	1 Carrefour Alexander-Graham-Bell, Tour A7					
City:	Verdun, Quebec					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code: H3E 3B3						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		12344	2344007			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:julianna.shin@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Richard V. BurgujianAddress Line 1:901 New York Ave, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001					OP \$40.00	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			04004.0175-00000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Julianna C. Shin			
Signature:			/julianna c. shin/			
Date:			06/28/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=04004-0175_Change of Address #page1.tif						

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted today via the Office electronic filing system in
accordance with 37 CFR $\S1.6$ (a)(4).
Dated: <u>6 27/13</u> Signature: <u>Richard Burgujian, Reg. No. 31,744</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re: U.S. Patent Application of Karen FREEMAN *et al.*

Serial No.: 12/344,007

Group Art Unit: 2656

Filed: December 24, 2008

Examiner: Phung Hoang NGUYEN

For: CALL HANDLING FOR INCOMING TELEPHONE CALLS

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

Please note that the address of the Assignee, BCE INC., was formerly 1000 De La Gauchetière Street West, Suite 3700, Montreal, Quebec H3B 4Y7, CANADA. We wish to inform you that the Assignee has moved and the current address of BCE INC. has been changed to: 1 Carrefour Alexander-Graham-Bell, Tour A7, Verdun, Quebec H3E 3B3, CANADA.

Dated: 62

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-4413 U.S.A.

Telephone:(571) 203-2700Facsimile:(202) 408-4400

Respectfully submitted,

Richard Burgujian

Reg. No. 31 744 Agent for the Applicants

RECORDED: 06/28/2013